
286 

Monday, October 15, 2001 - Continued 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Selph, to approve appointment of Robert N. Dick as representative 

for Board of County Commissioners at the Settlement Conference, with full settlement authority in Case 

#01-CV-143-H, Lowary v. Board of County Commissioners of Tulsa County and Stanley Glanz, Sheriff 

of Tulsa County. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk’s Misc. File 

No. 182525) 

2001 - 2002 GENERAL FUND | 
112364 
115354 | 
115355 
116525 
117281 
117405 
117407 
117422 
117847 
118355 
118358 
118925 
118939 
118979 
119060 
119200 
119332 
119333 
119334 
200207 
200339 
200777 
201140 
201392 
201567 
201567 
201787 
201814 
201845 
202079 
202080 
202103 
202137 
202424 
202462 
202490 
202619 
202656 
202782 
202791 
202799 
202803 
202812 
202893 
202915 
202930 
202951 
203033 
203057 
203062 
203100 
203123 
203209 
203280 
203296 
203297 
203432 
203433 
203439 
203439 
203443 
203547 
203562 

AAMCO 
STOREY WRECKER SERVICE 
STOREY WRECKER SERVICE 
SHERWIN WILLIAMS 
OKLA STATE AUDITOR & 
GRAINGER W W INC 
GRAINGER W W INC 
HUNZICKER BROTHERS 
TARGET STORES DIVISION 
XPEDX TULSA 
TAYLOE PAPER CO 
B ETHRIDGE INC 
MOCK BROTHERS SADDLERY 
DELL MARKETING LP 
OKLAHOMA CORRECTIONAL 
BUILDERS SUPPLY INC 
RIVERSIDE CHEVROLET INC 
RIVERSIDE CHEVROLET INC 
RIVERSIDE CHEVROLET INC 
ACCENT STAFFING INC 
XEROX CORPORATION 
PLASTIC ENGINEERING CO 
U S CELLULAR 
BEST ELECTRIC & HARDWARE 
BURKHART'S OFFICE SUPPLY 
BURKHART'S OFFICE SUPPLY 
B & B LIGHTING & FANS 
ROTO ROOTER 
EARTHGRAINS BAKING CO INC 
BEST ELECTRIC & HARDWARE 
BEST ELECTRIC & HARDWARE 
COOPER PHD, WILLIAM L 
KNIGHT, KAREN 
ECONOMY LUMBER COMPANY 
MILLS, R MICHELE 
ACCENT FLOOR CARE 
METROCALL 
PREMIER PROMOTIONAL 
ADVANCE ALARMS INC 
BEST ELECTRIC & HARDWARE 
SCHINDLER ELEVATOR 
TULSA SECURITY PATROL INC 
YALE UNIFORM RENTAL 
BEST ELECTRIC & HARDWARE 
THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR 
PLASTIC ENGINEERING CO 
PSYCHOLOGICAL CORPORATION 
XEROX CORPORATION 
XEROX CORPORATION 
XEROX CORPORATION 
U S POSTMASTER 
TUCKER JANITORIAL SUPPLY 
BEST ELECTRIC & HARDWARE 
COMMUNITYCARE 
AAMCO 
AAMCO 
XPEDX TULSA : 
RX ASSIST SOFTWARE INC 
TARGET STORES DIVISION 
TARGET STORES DIVISION 
LIGHTWARE , 
OME CORPORATION 
BEST ELECTRIC & HARDWARE 

PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU 
PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU 
PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU 
PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU 
PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU 
PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU 
-PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU 

PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU 
PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU 
PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU 
PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU 
PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU 
PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU 
‘PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU 
PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU 
PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU 
PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU 
PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU 
PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU 
PROF. & TECH. SERVIC 
OPERATING SUPPLIES 
BUILDINGS & GROUNDS 
OPERATING SUPPLIES 
BUILDINGS & GROUNDS 
OFFICE EQUIPMENT 
OPERATING SUPPLIES 
EQUIP OPER.SUPPLIES/ 
OPERATING SUPPLIES 
FOOD 
BUILDINGS & GROUNDS ° 
BUILDINGS & GROUNDS 
PROF. & TECH. SERVIC 
MILEAGE 
BUILDING MATERIALS 
MILEAGE 
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 
RENTALS & LEASES 
SAFETY INCENTIVE AWA 
OTHER SERVICES 
BUILDINGS & GROUNDS 
OTHER _SERVICES 
OTHER SERVICES 
OTHER SERVICES 
BUILDINGS & GROUNDS 
OTHER SERVICES 
BUILDINGS & GROUNDS 
MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI 
EQUIP LEASE-PURCHASE 
EQUIP LEASE-PURCHASE 
EQUIP 'LEASE-PURCHASE 
POSTAGE 
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 
BUILDINGS & GROUNDS 
EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE 
MOTOR’ VEHICLES-MAINT 
MOTOR VEHICLES-MAINT 
PRINTING SUPPLIES 
SOFTWARE LEASES 
MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI 
OFFICE SUPPLIES 
TRAINING 
POSTAGE 
BUILDINGS & GROUNDS 

1,461.12 
388.71 
350.37 
248.49 

26,695.46 
414.28 
497.22 
500.00 
322.80 
984.48 
998.76 
787.41 

1,357.30 
4,462.12 
1,090.00 
5,547.80 
463.60 
490.68 
434.86 
73.89 
72.00 

732.00 
93.66 
19.56 

690.58 
602.70 
506.40 
114.00 
178.60 
51.12 
98.00 

1,660.00 
115.92 
311.28 
435.74 
321.50 

9.72 
7,539.08 

50.00 
54.48 

4,402.11 
38.95 

1,023.34 
103.00 
245.00 
96.00 

397.26 
357.91 
387.45 
292.67 

75,000.00 
252.00 
287.40 

1,075.00 
1,000.00 
531.66 

2,461.50 
75.00 
48.24 
10.56 

1,809.00 
272.80 
74.61 


