Monday, October 15, 2001 – Continued

Moved by Dick, seconded by Selph, to approve appointment of Robert N. Dick as representative for Board of County Commissioners at the Settlement Conference, with full settlement authority in Case #01-CV-143-H, Lowary v. Board of County Commissioners of Tulsa County and Stanley Glanz, Sheriff of Tulsa County. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 182525)

2001 - 2002 GENERAL FUND			
112364	AAMCO	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	1,461.12
115354	STOREY WRECKER SERVICE	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	388.71
115355	STOREY WRECKER SERVICE	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	350.37
116525	SHERWIN WILLIAMS	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	248.49
117281	OKLA STATE AUDITOR &	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	26,695.46
117405	GRAINGER W W INC	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	414.28
117407	GRAINGER W W INC	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	497.22
117422	HUNZICKER BROTHERS	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	500.00
117847	TARGET STORES DIVISION	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	322.80
118355	XPEDX TULSA	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	984.48
118358	TAYLOE PAPER CO	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	998.76
118925	B ETHRIDGE INC	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	787.41
118939	MOCK BROTHERS SADDLERY	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	1,357.30
118979	DELL MARKETING LP	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	4,462.12
119060	OKLAHOMA CORRECTIONAL	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	1,090.00
119200	BUILDERS SUPPLY INC	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	5,547.80
119332	RIVERSIDE CHEVROLET INC	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	463.60
119333	RIVERSIDE CHEVROLET INC	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	490.68
119334	RIVERSIDE CHEVROLET INC	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	434.86
200207	ACCENT STAFFING INC	PROF. & TECH. SERVIC	73.89 72.00
200339	XEROX CORPORATION PLASTIC ENGINEERING CO	OPERATING SUPPLIES BUILDINGS & GROUNDS	732.00
200777 201140	U S CELLULAR	OPERATING SUPPLIES	93.66
201140	BEST ELECTRIC & HARDWARE	BUILDINGS & GROUNDS	19.56
201552	BURKHART'S OFFICE SUPPLY	OFFICE EQUIPMENT	690.58
201567	BURKHART'S OFFICE SUPPLY	OPERATING SUPPLIES	602.70
201787	B & B LIGHTING & FANS	EQUIP OPER.SUPPLIES/	506.40
201814	ROTO ROOTER	OPERATING SUPPLIES	114.00
201845	EARTHGRAINS BAKING CO INC	FOOD	178.60
202079	BEST ELECTRIC & HARDWARE	BUILDINGS & GROUNDS	51.12
202080	BEST ELECTRIC & HARDWARE	BUILDINGS & GROUNDS	98.00
202103	COOPER PHD, WILLIAM L	PROF. & TECH. SERVIC	1,660.00
202137	KNIGHT, KAREN	MILEAGE	115.92
202424	ECONOMY LUMBER COMPANY	BUILDING MATERIALS	311.28
202462	MILLS, R MICHELE	MILEAGE	435.74
202490	ACCENT FLOOR CARE	JANITORIAL SUPPLIES	321.50
202619	METROCALL	RENTALS & LEASES	9.72
202656	PREMIER PROMOTIONAL	SAFETY INCENTIVE AWA	7,539.08
202782	ADVANCE ALARMS INC	OTHER SERVICES	50.00
202791	BEST ELECTRIC & HARDWARE	BUILDINGS & GROUNDS	54.48
202799	SCHINDLER ELEVATOR	OTHER SERVICES	4,402.11
202803 202812	TULSA SECURITY PATROL INC YALE UNIFORM RENTAL	OTHER SERVICES OTHER SERVICES	38.95
202812	BEST ELECTRIC & HARDWARE	BUILDINGS & GROUNDS	1,023.34 103.00
202915	THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR	OTHER SERVICES	245.00
202930	PLASTIC ENGINEERING CO	BUILDINGS & GROUNDS	96.00
202951	PSYCHOLOGICAL CORPORATION	MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI	397.26
203033	XEROX CORPORATION	EQUIP LEASE-PURCHASE	357.91
203057	XEROX CORPORATION	EQUIP LEASE-PURCHASE	387.45
203062	XEROX CORPORATION	EQUIP LEASE-PURCHASE	292.67
203100	U S POSTMASTER	POSTAGE	75,000.00
203123	TUCKER JANITORIAL SUPPLY	JANITORIAL SUPPLIES	252.00
203209	BEST ELECTRIC & HARDWARE	BUILDINGS & GROUNDS	287.40
203280	COMMUNITYCARE	EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE	1,075.00
203296	AAMCO	MOTOR VEHICLES-MAINT	1,000.00
203297	AAMCO	MOTOR VEHICLES-MAINT	531.66
203432	XPEDX TULSA	PRINTING SUPPLIES	2,461.50
203433	RX ASSIST SOFTWARE INC	SOFTWARE LEASES	75.00
203439	TARGET STORES DIVISION	MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI	48.24
203439 203443	TARGET STORES DIVISION	OFFICE SUPPLIES	10.56
203443	LIGHTWARE OME CORPORATION	TRAINING	1,809.00
203547	BEST ELECTRIC & HARDWARE	POSTAGE BUILDINGS & CROUNDS	272.80
200002	DECT DESCRIPTION OF THE STATE O	BUILDINGS & GROUNDS	74.61